

Bid Tabulation Village of Farmersville C.G. Construction and Utilitie Hemple Road Improvements - Phase 2 Durst Bros Excavating R.B. Jergen Barrett Paving Materials Inc Tom's Construction, In-Prograde Excavation Brumbaugh Construction Majors Enterprises Inc Performance Site Developme February 24, 201 St. Henry, Ohi Faton Ohio Miamishura Ohi Tipp City, Ohio Monroe Oh Fairborn Ol Vandalia Ohi Franklin Oh Arcanum Oh UNIT OF APPROX. REF. ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTA TOTAL TOTA NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST QTY. COST 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN HIMP \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$899 14 \$899 14 \$2,300,00 \$2,300,00 12 370 00 \$12,370,00 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$200.00 * 5 000 00 \$5,000,0 \$1,325,00 \$1 325 0 \$351.00 \$351.00 \$475.00 \$475.0 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED \$175.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$3.96 \$10.00 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$20.0 \$10.00 \$79.20 \$12.00 \$240.00 \$6.50 \$130.0 \$200.00 \$1.00 \$9.00 \$180.0 \$8.75 \$10.00 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER \$5,960.00 \$10,385.30 \$7,450.00 \$4,097.5 \$8.00 \$5,960.00 \$4,470.0 \$16.00 \$11,920.0 \$5,215.00 \$8.00 \$13.94 \$10.00 \$5.50 \$3,725.00 \$6.00 \$18.00 \$13,410.0 \$7.00 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED FACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$247.29 \$247.29 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$223.00 \$223.0 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 * \$350.00 \$350.0 \$225.00 \$225.0 \$1,806,00 \$1,806,0 \$388.00 \$388.0 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED EACH \$250.00 \$540.00 \$111.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$400.00 \$400.0 \$195.00 \$780.00 \$1,000.00 \$164.24 \$656.96 \$135.00 \$444.0 \$300.00 \$100.00 \$125.00 \$500.0 \$166.00 \$664.0 203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN 2059 \$16.00 \$32,944.00 \$23,678.50 \$10.00 \$20,590.00 \$21.00 \$43,239.00 \$18.00 \$37,062.00 \$37,062.00 \$14.50 \$29,855.5 \$17.00 \$35,003.0 \$17.70 \$36,444.30 \$27.00 \$55,593.00 \$18.00 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 800 \$5.00 \$4.000.0 \$4.01 \$3,208.00 \$4.00 \$3,200.00 \$3.50 \$2.800.0 \$4.50 \$3,600.00 \$5.00 \$4,000.00 \$5.00 \$4,000.0 \$6.00 \$4.800.0 \$3.60 \$2.880.0 \$6.50 \$5,200.0 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN \$2.00 \$6,294.00 \$3.147.00 \$3,147.0 \$4.563.1 \$9,441.0 S.Y. 3147 \$1.00 \$3.147.00 \$0.44 \$1,384,68 \$1.00 \$3.147.00 \$1.00 \$3.147.0 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$3.147.0 \$1.00 \$3.00 \$1.45 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN \$10,965.00 \$10,750.00 \$57.00 \$12,255.0 215 \$45.00 \$9,675.00 \$40.00 \$8,600.0 \$51.00 \$50.00 \$6,450.00 \$40.00 \$8,600.0 \$10,212. \$13,115.0 11 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 222 \$12.00 \$2,664.0 \$8.79 \$1.951.3 \$9.35 \$2,075,70 \$24.00 \$5.328.0 \$9.00 \$1,998.0 \$20.00 \$4,440,00 \$16.17 \$3.589.7 \$12.00 \$2,664.0 \$16.10 \$3.574.2 \$15.00 \$3.330.0 12 301 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22 \$31.748.6 C.Y. C.Y. \$144.72 \$154.00 \$35.574.00 \$147.00 \$33.957.00 \$147.44 \$34.058.64 \$32,686.5 \$33,495.00 231 \$150.00 \$34,650.00 \$33,430.32 \$136.00 \$31,416.00 \$137.44 \$156.00 \$36,036.0 \$141.50 \$145.00 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN \$40.00 \$30,440.00 \$26,635.0 \$42.00 \$31,962.00 \$47.00 \$35,767.00 \$53.81 \$40,949.41 \$45.50 \$34,625.5 \$43.00 \$44.20 \$33,636.2 \$48.00 \$36,528.0 14 407 TACK COAT 0.06 GAL /S.Y. GAL 166 \$4.50 \$747.0 \$5.18 \$859.8 \$5.25 \$871.5 \$2.25 \$373.5 \$5.00 \$830.00 \$8.00 \$1.328.00 \$6.71 \$1 113 8 \$3.25 \$539.5 \$2.20 \$365.2 \$2.75 \$456.50 15 407 TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL./S.Y. GAL 20 \$4.50 \$90.00 \$5.18 \$103.60 \$5.25 \$105.00 \$2.25 \$45.0 \$5.00 \$100.00 \$7.00 \$140.00 \$6.80 \$136.0 \$3.25 \$65.0 \$2.20 \$44.00 \$2.75 \$55.0 16 441 1 3/4" ASPHALT, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 135 \$160.00 \$144.72 \$19,845.00 \$22,944.60 \$21,594.6 \$23,328.0 \$20,587.50 \$21,600.00 \$19.537.20 \$20,790.00 \$147.00 \$147.00 \$19,845.00 \$159.96 \$172.80 \$152.50 \$160.00 \$21,600.00 17 441 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 C.Y. S.Y. 104 242 \$175.00 \$18,200.00 \$150.92 \$15,695,68 \$160.60 \$16,702.40 \$168.00 \$17.472.0 \$147.00 \$15,288.00 \$188.06 \$19.558.24 \$178.06 \$18.518.2 \$195.50 \$20.332.0 \$174.00 \$18.096.0 \$181.00 \$18.824.00 18 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN \$14.520.00 \$12,100.00 \$15,246.0 \$16.698.0 \$65.00 \$15,730.00 \$53.41 \$12,925,22 \$52.08 \$12,603,36 \$59.00 \$14.278.00 \$60.00 \$50.00 \$63.00 \$52.00 \$12.584.0 \$69.00 \$63.00 \$15,246,00 19 602 CONCRETE MASONRY C.Y. 0.27 \$3,000.00 \$810.00 1,806.00 \$487.62 2,068.52 \$558.50 1,550.00 1,000.00 \$270.00 \$1,000.00 \$270.00 3,000.00 \$2,250.00 \$607.5 \$3,420.00 \$923.40 \$2,100.00 \$567.00 \$418.5 \$810.0 20 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 2034 \$6.00 \$12,204.00 \$4.83 \$9,824.22 \$9,519.12 \$4.50 \$9,153.00 \$5.25 \$10,678.50 \$5.00 \$10,170.00 \$11,187.0 \$5.75 \$11,695.5 \$4.55 \$9,254.7 \$4.75 \$9,661.50 \$4.68 \$5.50 21 608 CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN KIND \$11.50 \$6.00 \$120.00 \$4.90 \$98.00 \$4.68 \$93.60 \$4.50 \$90.0 \$6.00 \$120.00 \$10.00 \$200.00 \$5.50 \$110.0 \$12.00 \$240.0 \$13.60 \$272.0 \$230.0 22 608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN \$10.00 \$2,450.00 \$12.01 \$2,942.45 \$7.68 \$1,881.60 \$7.50 \$1,837.50 \$8.60 \$2,107.00 \$10.00 \$2,450.00 \$8.00 \$1,960.0 \$12.50 \$3,062.5 \$13.40 \$3,283.0 \$12.00 \$2,940.00 23 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 1367 \$20.00 \$27,340.00 \$13.92 \$19.028.64 \$14.80 \$20,231.60 \$14.25 \$19,479.7 \$15.00 \$20,505.00 \$16.00 \$21,872.00 \$16.90 \$23,102.3 \$17.50 \$23,922.5 \$15.50 \$21,188.5 \$18.00 \$24,606.00 24 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707,45, AS PER PLAN \$12.00 \$600.00 \$16.17 \$808.50 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$8.00 \$400.0 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$5.00 \$250.00 \$12.00 \$600.0 \$36.00 \$1.800.0 \$38.20 \$1.910.00 \$12.00 \$600.00 25 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN \$19.08 \$954.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$250.00 \$36.00 \$650.00 \$15.00 \$750.0 \$11.00 \$550.0 \$6.00 \$300.00 \$5.00 \$15.00 \$750.0 \$1,800.0 \$41.20 \$2,060.0 \$13.00 26 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$21.83 \$1,091.50 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$14.00 \$700.0 \$7.00 \$350.00 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$20.00 \$1,000.0 \$36.00 \$1,800.0 \$44.40 \$2,220.0 \$14.00 \$700.00 27 611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER AS PER PLAN \$30.00 \$750.00 \$32.73 \$818.25 \$25.00 \$625.00 \$35.00 \$875.00 \$20.00 \$500.00 \$20.00 \$500.00 \$25.00 \$625.0 \$35.00 \$875.0 \$26.70 \$667.5 \$20.00 \$500.0 28 611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$39.00 \$9,193.50 \$11,577.00 \$10,215.00 \$7,234.49 \$10,178.68 \$4,994.00 \$8,853.00 \$10,215.00 \$10,215.0 \$9,738.30 227 \$45.00 \$31.87 \$44.84 \$22.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$40.50 \$42.90 \$51.00 29 611 15" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$48.84 \$11,965.80 \$22.00 \$5,390.00 \$40.00 \$9,800.00 \$50.00 \$12,250.00 \$49.25 \$12,066.2 \$42.00 \$10,290.0 \$49.30 \$12,078.50 \$56.00 \$13,720.00 FACH 30 611 TYPE 2 YARD DRAIN AS PER PLAN \$650.00 \$1,300,00 \$928.75 \$1.857.50 \$758.96 \$1 517 92 \$700.00 \$1,400,00 \$672.00 \$1 344 00 \$1,000,00 \$2,000,00 \$600.00 \$1,200.0 \$975.00 \$1,950,00 \$1,352,00 \$2 704 00 \$1,500,00 \$3,000,00 31 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,265.87 \$1,265.87 \$1,013.38 \$1,013.38 \$700.00 \$700.00 \$1,167.00 \$1,167.0 \$1,250.00 1,582.22 \$1,582.2 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.0 \$1,256.00 \$1,256.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.0 32 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH \$1,800.00 \$9,000.00 1,486.87 \$7,434.35 \$1,259.92 \$6,299.6 1,264.00 \$6,320.00 \$1,302.00 \$6,510.00 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 1,800.00 \$9,000.0 \$1,750.00 \$8,750.0 \$1,899.00 \$9,495.00 \$2,750.00 \$13,750.00 33 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE FΔCH. \$500.00 \$500.00 \$251.00 \$251.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$246.00 \$246.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 3 \$500.00 \$500.0 \$275.00 \$275.0 \$379.50 \$379.50 \$950.00 \$950.0 34 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH \$1,350.00 \$750.00 \$1,644.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$785.23 \$785.23 \$1,350.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$650.00 \$650.00 \$750.00 * \$500.00 \$500.C \$750.0 \$1.644.00 35 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$7,877.55 \$4,173.00 \$5,750.00 \$1,859.00 \$20,300.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 7,639.87 \$7,639.87 \$5,000.00 \$7,877.55 \$4,173.00 \$6,000.00 * 7,500.00 \$7,500.0 \$5,750. 1,859.00 \$20,300.0 36 638 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. \$75.00 \$5.175.00 \$42.13 \$2,906,97 \$3.847.44 \$36.00 \$2,484.00 \$61.00 \$4,209,00 \$80.00 \$5,520.00 \$70.35 \$4.854.1 \$75.00 \$5.175.0 \$87.20 \$6.016.80 \$66.00 \$4.554.00 \$55.76 37 638 10" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN \$3.870.00 \$155.00 \$100.00 \$4.300.00 \$98.65 \$4.241.95 \$90.81 \$3.904.83 \$83.00 \$3.569.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$3.870.00 \$92.80 \$3.990.4 \$125.00 \$5.375.0 \$141.50 \$6.084.50 \$6.665.0 638 12" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN \$50,505.00 \$42,735.00 \$54,079.20 \$68.00 \$52,836.00 \$29,526.00 \$54,661.9 \$69.60 39 638 6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN FACH \$1,500,00 \$1.500.00 \$1,330,78 \$1,330,78 \$1 274 31 \$1,274.3 \$870.00 \$870.00 \$1 158 00 \$1.158.0 \$950.00 * \$1,200,00 \$1,200.0 \$1 175 00 \$1,175.0 \$862.00 \$862.00 \$5,200.00 \$5,200.00 40 638 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN FACH \$4.839.12 \$2,035,00 \$4.070.00 \$2,778.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.5 \$2,550.00 \$5.100.0 \$5,246,00 \$5,300,00 \$10,600.0 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,419.56 \$2.531.05 \$5,062.1 \$5.556.00 \$1.875.25 \$2.623.00 41 638 6" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX EACH \$6,770.00 \$5,400.0 \$7,061.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,975.72 10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$8.907.00 \$8,907.00 \$7,200.00 \$5,400.00 \$8,425.00 \$8,425.0 \$7,061.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 42 638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCHES, AS PER PLAN EACH \$350.00 \$2,450.00 \$616.41 \$4,314.87 \$339.72 \$2,378.04 \$500.00 \$3.500.00 \$730.00 \$5.110.00 \$500.00 \$3,500.00 \$500.00 \$3,500.0 \$300.00 \$2,100. \$40.70 \$284.90 \$1,375.00 \$9,625.00 EACH \$4.949.00 43 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5.103.62 \$5.103.62 \$3.837.14 \$3.837.14 \$3,700.00 \$3,700.00 \$3.812.00 \$3.812.00 \$3.800.00 \$4.809.02 \$4,809.0 \$7,100.00 \$7,100.0 \$4,949.00 \$5.975.00 \$5.975.0 44 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$953.00 \$1,906.00 \$175.00 \$350.00 \$600.00 \$1,200.00 \$233.38 \$466.76 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$411.00 \$550.00 \$500.00 \$665.00 \$1,330.0 \$822.00 45 642 CENTERLINE MILE 0.15 \$12,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$5,699.00 \$854.85 \$6,064.30 \$909.65 5,928.00 \$889.20 \$6,000.00 \$900.00 6,500.00 \$975.00 0,756.45 \$1.613.4 \$6.550.00 \$982.5 \$4,926.00 \$738.90 \$4,465.00 \$669.75 FT 46 642 STOP LINE \$10.00 \$550.0 \$6.21 \$341.55 \$6.60 \$363.00 \$6.50 \$357.5 \$6.50 \$357.50 \$8.00 \$440.00 \$5.00 \$275.0 \$7.50 \$412.5 \$7.00 \$385.00 \$6.60 \$363.0 47 642 CROSSWALK LINE \$8.00 \$792.00 \$3.73 \$369.27 \$3.96 \$392.04 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$792.00 \$2.50 \$247.5 \$5.00 \$495.0 \$638.5 \$6.10 \$603.90 \$396.00 \$396.00 \$6.45 48 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 2500 \$1.00 \$2,500.00 **\$323,915.3**3 \$2,500.00 **\$325,000.00** \$1.00 \$2,500.00 **\$352,925.84** \$1.00 \$2,500.00 **\$376,291.5**0 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2,500.0 \$307.435.00 \$344.129.00 \$345,261,89 \$384,496,30 TOTAL \$378.853.00 \$430.534.65

^{*1-*3} Missing Unit Cost

^{*4} Total given was \$2,700.00

^{*5-*11} Missing Unit Cost *12 Total given was \$345,511.89